
, ,  / ( +) Berhampur, Sunday, December 15/2019   
   ֹּל www.orissakhabar.com/www.dharitri.com | Printed at Bhubaneswar, Sambalpur, Angul and Rayagada 

 

 
ֹּל ًّ

 
  
   

   
 

- , 

- ֹּל  
    ًّ  
 

-  

        
  

      

/

  

 

 2/-

     ’   
    ’     

   ’      
     

       
 ...

ֹּל/,(..)

 ֹּל   
   ֹּל 
    
   , , 
, ,   
    
    
  , ֹּל 
    
     
   
     
     
    

    
    
    
    ֹּל 
   
     
 , ֹּל  
      
     
      
     
    
   ֹּל  
    
    
        

      
     
 ,   
     
    
-      
    
    
     
 ’    
   ًّ, , 
, , ,  
   ’  
    
    ’ 
   

 ֹּל   ֹּל 

   
,  

 ,
ًّ    
     
 ًّ      
    
     
     

     
      
      
ًّ     
      

      
      
  ًّ    
     
ًّ  

ًّ   ًّ 

’   
       ًّ

-

Dist Farm 
Gate/Kg

With 
Skin/Kg

Skinless 
/Kg

BBSR 84 137 147
CTC 83 136 146
DKL 85 139 149
BDK 78 129 139
BLS 77 128 138
ANG 85 139 149
BHM 87 141 151
Issued in the Interest of Consumers

*C
on

di
tio

ns
 A

pp
ly

14.12.2019





/
,   ,

  .  ֹּל    ֹּל     
           
ًّ          
           

   

,(..)

      
  ֹּל   
    
 ֹּל   
     
     
   
ֹּל  ‘ ًّ 
’   ֹּל 
    
 ‘  ’  
     
     
   ,  
      
      
     
ֹּל     
     
     
ֹּל    
ًّ    , 
     
 ֹּל   
     
    
    
ًّ   
     
    
    
   ًّ 
    
   
  ֹּל   
     
  ֹּל  

    
     
  ֹּל   
      , , 
     
     
    
   
     
    
     
 .    
ֹּל   

/,

ֹּל    
    
    
      
    
    
        
    
    ًًّّ 
      
     
   
ֹּל       
    ֹּל 

     
     
         
     
     
 ,  
      
 ֹּל    
   
     
     

   ֹּל   
    
    
    
   
ֹּל    ֹּל 
    
    
    
    
      
 ًًّّ     
 ًًّّ   
       ֹּל  
   
    
     
    
    
     
 ֹּל    
    
    
 ֹּל   ֹּל 
     
   
   

,(..):  
    
    
     
     
     
    

   
    
     
ֹּל   

    ֹּל 
    , 
    
() ֹּל  ֹּל 
    
  , , ,  
    

,(..)

    
    
    
    
  ًّ 
   
    
  .   
     
   
    
   . . 
,   . 
ًّ  ًّ  
    
   

  ًّ  
  ֹּל 
   
  ,  
   
  () 
ֹּל   
    
     
   
   

,(..)
  
    
       
    
     
    ( 
)    
      
   
   -
     
    
 ًّ   
   
    
    

    
    
     
 ֹּל   
,    
    
 ًّ  
 ,   
      
     

,(..):  
 ًّ ًّ   
  ًّ   
      
    
      
  (, , 

ًّ)  ًّ   
     
    ًّ  

  ًّ  
 ,   , 
  ֹּל, ֹּל  
    ֹּל  
    ًّ 
     
    

 ًّ      

   
‘  , 
 ’

ֹּל  ًّ     ,    ֹּל   

,(..)

 ًّ  ֹּל  
    , 
     
     
    
  ֹּל  
      
   ... 
ֹּל    
,    
 ֹּל   
    
     

    
 ֹּל  
     
     
    
    
    
     

     
    
    
    
   
        
    
   
     
     
    
  ֹּל 
   
     
      

  ֹּל  
    
     
     
   , 
   
  , 
    
   - 
     
     
     
  ֹּל    
     
   ֹּל 

   : 

 ... ֹּל  

    

 ,  
  
  

   
 

   
 ًّ  
  ًّ 

     

    

  
 

     
     

     
     
      

     
    

    
      
   . 




,  , 



, ()
    
     
     
     
    
    
, , , 

     
    
   
    
     
 ֹּל   
   , 
, , , 

, , , , 
, ֹּל, , 
     
    
  , , 
,    
      
    

    
    
    
     
    
     
    
 ًّ. .  

, (...)
    
     
     
     
       
      
     ’     
        
    ’     
       
        
       
        
  ًّ    
       

     
    
   
     
      

        
        
       
 ًّ     
 ,       
       
        
        
        
       
,        ًّ 

,()
     
      
   ًّ  
    
     
    ֹּל 
     
     
     
    
     
     
    
    
    
    
    
   
  (),  
    
    ,  
   , 
    
,    
 ,   
 ,   
  ,  
   , 
  -’ , 

ًّ-  ֹּל ًّ-
 () 

   - 
     ًّ( 
)     
      
     
  ًّ  
     
      
     
     
      
    
    
    
(ًّ)   ًّ 
    
    
   
    

ًّ   
     
   ًّ  
  ًّ     
       
  , ًّ  
  ًّ   ,   
     
     
ًّ     
      
     
   
    
     
      
     
    
    
    
    

    
     
,  ,   ֹּל 
    
 ًّ  
    
      
      
 , , 
ًّ ֹּל    
    ًّ 
     
   
      
     
    
ًّ  ًّ  
   ًّ 
    
     
      
    
     
    
      
    
   %  
    
    
ًّ  

    

  
  

 
 
   

  


       , 
  

  
  , 

   
  
  



25

,  , 

:                   , , -,  , 
-    

: ......................................
:.....................................
 : ...............................

 













  X  
..  



         ,     

   

ֹּל ًّ  

#MyPaperBagChallenge  
           

     
plasticfreeodishadht@gmail.com

   ًّ    ,
 ,      
   , 
   ֹּל 
      ֹּל

       



    , 
       
      
       
      

        

  ,   , 
       
      
   ֹּל   
     ًّ   

        

     
      
  ًّ   
     
   ֹּל      

     

       
      
    
          
       

        

,  ,  , 
      
   , , 
       
        

       

     
         
        
  ,   
     , , 

, ,   ًّ    

       
       
        
   ‘   ,,  
     ֹּל  

   ֹּל   

     
        
  ًّ      
      
     

       

  ֹּל   
      
    ,   
     
 ,      

    ًّ  

     
      
    ֹּל 
      
      

      ֹּל   
 

   ًّ    
      
      
       
       

       

 

 

 

 

 









ֹּל









ًّ

















  

 

 
    
 , , 

 ,     ًّ ,  
 ,     , 
 -/, ًّ    , 
 .  .    
.  .     
.  .  

     
,       
     
     
      
     
      
    
  ًّ   
      
  ֹּל-/   
   ًّ  
      
ֹּל    
     
 ًّ  
    
    
 () 
    
      
      
      
    
 ًّ   ,  
 ًّ     
       
      ًّ 
  ًّ   
      
(  )  
     
      
   ,  
      
      
    

     
      

     
  ًّ  
   ()  
      
       
      
     
   ,   
     
    
    
       
    ’ 
   ًّ  
      
ًّ    
       

      
      
     
      
      
       
      
      
     
      
      
ًّ   
    
     
     ًّ 
    
      
       
      
    
ًّ      
     
     
     
     
      
      
     
     
      
ًّ      
      
     
       
      
   

-:  , 

    
   
    

   
  ًّ

          
         ’ 
         
    ,     
    ًّ    
        
      

  





 
 


’ ....
 ًّ      
         
          
 ,       
           
     ًّ  
     ًّ    
       
        
   ًّ         
     ًّ   
ًّ  ’        
           
          
        
       ًّ   
          ًّ 
         
     ًّ     
    .   ًّ 
ًّ       , 
        ًّ  
  ًّ     
          

 ...

 

,(...)- 
     
      
     
     
      
     
     
         
,         
       ’  
      ًّ   
   ’        
       ’  
            
   ًّ     ًّ   
        
     
ًّ,          
  ֹּל     
   ًًّّ       
       

  

, (..)--
     
     
     
     
    
    
,  ,    
ֹּל     
      
     
               
   
     
 ,    
  ,   
    ,  
ًّ  ,   ًّ 
ًّ ,    , 
   ,  
  ֹּל    
      
     
    
     
  ًّ  
     
      
   ًّ   
ًّ ..     
     
      
    

  
   
   
    

      
 ֹּל        
        
ًّ        
      
      
       
ًّ     ֹּל   
    ‘-’, ‘ 
ֹּל, ‘ֹּל’, ‘’, ‘ًّ’, ‘ ֹּל’, 
‘ًّ ’, ‘ ’     
    ًّ     
         



 

/dharitrilive

 :  ًّ
   ًّ     
        
      ًّ   
 ًّ       ًّ 
 ًّ , ,   
  ًّ       
         
   ًّ      
ًّ       
      
        
ًّ   ًّ     
        
   ًّ ًّ    
   ًّ     
       
        
ֹּל      ًّ    
ًّ    ֹּל      
ًّ    ًّ    
           
ֹּל        
        
    ًّ      
          
ًّ         
 ًّ       
ًّ  ’       
   ًّ     

-  

 ًّ


  


,  , 



 ֹּל   

  ًًّّ  
, ():  ֹּל   
          
   ֹּל       
 ًًّّ     -
         
           
, ֹּל       - 
 , -  , -
ًّ  , -  , 
-  , -  , 
-   , -  
, - , -   - 
        
-    - , - 
, -  , - , 
- , - , - 
   --    
   ًًّّ      
ًًّّ   --  
 -ًّ  ًًّّ    
ًًّّ     - 
 , ًّ-   ًّ, 
-  ,  -  
, -     
 -    

   
  ًّ
,()-    
ًّ       
      
  





ֹּל ًّ

--

    

 

  
  
  
,  

 ,  
   

    
  A E  
ֹּל  

  
, , 

          
 ,      

      ֹּל 
        
         
ًّ ,   ًّ     
 ֹּל  (   )   
 ًّ  : ֹּל, ,    
      ,   
  ًّ     ֹּל,   
    ֹּל    
ֹּל      ,  
  ֹּל    ًّ  
ًّ        
  ֹּל   -  -
   ًّ  ֹּל ֹּל   
           
         
         ًّ  
         
,   ֹּל  ֹּל    
 , ֹּל       
 ֹּל      
       ֹּל 
         
        
           
ֹּל     ًّ      
         
ֹּל -     
  ًّ     

     ًّ    
 -      
      ֹּל  
          
      , ֹּל 
       
       
  ,     
   ,     
         
      ,   
       ֹּל 
 ()  ,      
        
          
  ,       
        
        
   ()     
      ,   
        ,  
     ,    
           
   ֹּל  ,   
        
 ֹּל       
         
         
          
       , 
    ֹּל ًّ ֹּל  
         

Email: aakar.patel@gmail.com

    
   , 
    
    
     
  ًّ    
 ًّ    
    
,  ,  . 
     
   
    
     
     
    ًّ 
,     
       
      
     
    
 () ֹּל  
   () 
      
     
    
   ,  
     
  ًّ   

     
    
    
     
      
     

      
   
 ()    
     
    
    
      
      
     
     

   
   
     
     
   ًّ  
     
     
  ًّ   

    
     
     
      
    
     
    
   
    ًّ 
    
  ֹּל    
ًّ     ًّ  
     
ֹּל    
      
    
      

     
     
    
    
     
      
   ’  ’  
     
      
    
   
     
  ,   
     
   ֹּל  
      

-  

   





 

       
 ()   

 ֹּל   ‘ 
 ’       
‘  ’    
     ًّ 
     
 ‘’     
       
        
 ًّ   ‘ ’  
       
     ‘ ’  
   ,   
     ֹּל  
       ֹּל 
        
   ًّ   
      



 

         -  ,      
      ًّ    ًّ -    -

ًّ

    - ًّ 

 ًّ 
   ًّ 
      ,
     
     
                                  ( ًّ )

   
,

         
         
        
          
         
    ًّ     
,        
         
    

  , , , ֹּל

   
       
  ًّ  ًّ    
       
        
, ,      
    ًّ   

      
     
  ,    
      
   

 , , ًّ, 
, 

  ًّ

  ًّ    : , , -,  , -
  ,     : E-mail:dharitripress@gmail.com (Use only for letters to Editor, 

news & news photos)     : E-mail:advt@dharitri.com
:miku11@yahoo.com (Use only for advertisements,commercial queries)

  
   ֹּל  .  
        

‘ -  ’ ًّ

    ,   
    
     
  ,    
      
      
     
       
 ֹּל     
      
       
      
     
     ? 

    
    
       
, ‘‘     
   ’’  
     
     
     
    
      
   ,    
      
 ًّ    
      
     
      
     

      
      
      
       
       
      
     
        
      
  ,     

     
       
    

’     
       
     ًًّّ 
      
 ;     
     
ًّ  ,   
       
      
      
    ًّ 
   ’   
      
     
  ًّ     
        
      
   ,     
, ًّ   ֹּל   
,     
   , ‘’!

     
 -‘’   ֹּל 
   ֹּל  
     
       
 ’ ,    
     
  ‘ ’  ‘ 
’     ًًّّ 
     ,  
      
      
       
       
       
    
 ًّ      

     
 ًّ   !   

  ֹּל    
   !   
       
       , 
     
 ֹּל       
         
    ,   
       
         
     
      
, ‘‘    
      
      
     ’’ 
     
      
     
   ًّ    
      
      
     
ֹּל   

       
      
     ًّ 
     
    
     
     ًّ 
     
     
 , ًّ   
     ! 

      
    !   
 ֹּל   ! 
 ًّ   ًّ  

     
     
      
       
      
       
     
       
      
      
    , 
    ًّ 
   !   
   ًّ   
    ًّ 
  ًّ    
    ! 

     
  ,    
       
     
   ًّ 
     
     
    
     
      
      
     
     
       
  ,   ًّ  
    
 ֹּל   ًّ , 
      
     
 ֹּל    
,   
    ! 

 , , ًّ, 
, -

 ًّ ًّ
 




, ,  , 

 --
          
()  ..  ,      
       , , 
 ֹּל            
 ֹּל          / 
        
 ֹּל           
   
.-     ًّ   

./-   , 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DIST. MEDICAL & 
PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, RAYAGADA

(Dist. Head Quarter Hospital campus, 
Tele Phone No. 06856-235603, Mail ID: cdmorayagada@gmail.com)

Adv. No. 7698 / 2019 Acct.(Med.), dated, Rayagada the 12th Dec. 2019

Tender Call Notice for supply of 
Diet to the Indoor patients

No. E-575:- Sealed tenders are invited from the interested Diet 
preparation and catering fi rms / agencies to prepare and distribute 
therapeutic and non-therapeutic diet to indoor patients of DHH 
Rayagada for the period from 01.02.2020 to 31.03.2021. The tender 
documents detail terms and conditions can be downloaded from the 
website www.rayagada.nic.in. The required documents are to be sent 
to the Chief District Medical & Public Health Offi  cer, Rayagada by 
Speed Post or Regd. Post only by superscribing on the top of the 
envelope “Tender for supply of Diet to DHH Rayagada”. The last date 
of receipt of tender documents is on 30.12.2019 by 12 Noon and the 
date of opening of Tenders will be intimated to the agencies / fi rms 
by mail, Phone. The authority reserves the right to modify / cancel or 
reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.
 Sd./- Dr. Artabandhu Nayak
 Chief District Medical & Public Health Offi  cer
10035/11/0015/1920 Rayagada

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RAIRANGPUR (R&B) DIVISION

E- mail ID- eerbrairangpur@yahoo.co.in
No.B-424:-             e-procurement Notice
Bid identifi cation No. E.E. 17 of 2019-20

1.

The Executive Engineer, Rairangpur (R&B) Division on behalf 
of Governor of Odisha invites single cover percentage rate bid in 
ONLINE MODE for Road works from eligible contractors as detailed 
below.

2. Nature of work : Road work
3. No of works : 12 Nos.
4. Estimated cost put to tender : Rs. 17,25,600/- to Rs. 

5,35,900/-
5. Class of contractor : D&C Class
6. Date & Time of sale & receipt 

of Bids : 10.00 AM of 21.12.19 to 4.00 
P.M of 30.12.19

7. Date of opening of Bid : 31.12.19 at 11.00 A.M
8. The bidders have to participate in ON LINE bidding only. Further 

details can be seen from the Website http://tendersorissa.gov.in. 
Sd./- Executive Engineer,

34041/11/0009/1920 Rairangpur (R&B) Division

ZILLA SWASTHYA SAMITI, NUAPADA
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT 

MEDICAL OFFICER, NUAPADA 
(CORPUS FUND)

E-mail: nhmnuapada@gmail.com
Phone: (06678)- 223346

Adv No: 2929 / DPMU/ NHM/ 2019 Date: 12.12.2019
REQUIREMENT OF SPECIALIST DOCTORS 

in
O & G/Paediatrics/Medicine/Anaesthesia/Orthopedics/Surgery 

Psychiatry/Skin & VD/ Radiologist
No.E-578:-  Zilla Swasthya Samiti, Nuapada invites applications 
from interested specialist doctors on Full Time basis under 
Corpus Fund. Interested specialist doctors can download the 
application format & vacancy details from www.nuapada.nic.
in and can attend in the offi  ce of the undersigned application 
along with all certifi cates in any working day from 1st to 15th of 
every month. For detailed enquiry interested specialist doctors 
can contact in 9439989988/ 9439989500. The remuneration 
for all the above category of post is provisionally fi xed as Rs. 
1,50,000/- which is negotiable. The minimum age for all post is 
21 years and maximum age limit is 070 years.
10055/11/0007/1920 Sd./- CDM & PHO, Nuapada

 ,     ()
               
            
   .      ًّ    
 .       . ًّ ֹּל  
       .   
    ֹּל        ًّ 
    .        
 .           . 
, , ًّ  , ,        
     /   
              
              
         ,  
         
./-  ֹּל,  , , ./- --,  , 

    :  
./ًّ,
(...)

  .  
     
     
      
    
() .  
ֹּל. /    
 ًّ
  ,   
      
     
    
     
    
    
    ֹּל 

  ,  
     
  ًّ  
   

 ًّ  
     
   ֹּל 
   

    
 . 
   , 
  , 
   
   
      
    
     
    
    
    
    
 ֹּל   
     
    
   
   
  

    

  

   
 
,(...)- 
       
      
    
     
    
    (ֹּל-
/)    ًّ  
    
   ًًّّ ًّ 
     
    

   
                                        

  
  
  
,(...)-  
     
      
        
     
      
      
 ֹּל     
      
    
    .  
     
         
 ًّ    
   ًّ  
ًّ ,   
,   , 
  , 
   , 
    
     
  ֹּל    
     
 ًّ   
      
     
     
    
     
  

,(..)
   
    
    ‘ 
     
    
    
  ًّ  
   ًّ ֹּל  
    
    
      
  ֹּל    
      
   

    
    
    
ًّ  ֹּל  

  ,   
  ֹּל .‘ 
, ًّ   
 ֹּًّל   

    

    

  
,(...) 

   
    
   
    
    
   
   
   
     
    
  .  
    
    
 ,    
  ًّ 

    

    

    ًّ        
,(...) 
    
  ֹּל./ 
 ًّ   
    
 ًّ   
    
 ًّ   
     
,  ,   


,(...) 
   ֹּל  
ًّ      
     
  ًّ   
     
       

     
    
      
ًّ ,    , 
 ,  ,  , 
      
    .   

    ًّ     
  ًّ        
      - 
       
    ًّ ًّ    
         
      

   
,(...)

     
  -ًّ 
    
      
    
    
   
,    . 

   
    
    
      
     
      
     
      
    

    
    ֹּל  
ֹּל    
   ,  
    
    ֹּל  
,   ًّ  
   ًّ    
  

   

,(...) 

   
   
    
    
     
   ()  
    () 
    

  
   
    
    
    
,    , 
ֹּל  ًّ   
    
     
 ًّ 

        

,(...)

     
ًّ    
    
    
    
ֹּל   
     
     
    
   ًّ 
   ًّ  
    
     
    
     
   , 

 ,    
 ֹּל    
    
     
    
   
  ֹּל   
   
    
ֹּל     
    
   
    
     
     ًّ 
     
    
 ًّ   

, (...)
   
 ًّ  
  ًّ  
  ًّ   
    
      
     
 ֹּל    
   

  
  


 
 ًّ 


ֹּל

  

,(...):  
ًّ    
 ًّ   
    
    
      
    
    
      
,   
    
     
,    
     
    
     
   
    
   
    
    
    
  ًّ  
 ,   
ًّ ًّ ,  
 ًّ   
 ًّ,   
   
  



, ,  , 


32

  , 
 
,(...):
     
    
     
  ֹּל. /  
    ًّ 
     
    
    
ًّ    
    ًًّّ 
     
    
    
      
    
 

 
  
  
,(...):  
    - 
    
    
    ًّ  
    
     
   , 
 , ,    
     
      
   /  
   ًّ   
     
     
ًًّّ     
      
     
      
     
 ًّ 

  
  
.,(...): 
.   
    
    
      
   ًّ 
.     
     
     
   
       
    
  ,   
  , ֹּל  
    
    
     
    
.     
  

,(...)
 ًّ  
     
   
  ًّ  
   ֹּל.  
     
ֹּל   
ًّ     
   
   ًّ  
   
,    
    
   
   
   
   
ًّ   
  ًّ  
      
    
    
 ًّ ,  
 .  , 
  ًّ ,  
   ,  
   , 
ًّ  ,  , 
  , . , 
.  ,  
   
  

ֹּל

(      
 -   

  )

      ,
       ?
           
ًّ            
ًّ       , ,  
          
   
   
   ًّ
      
    
       ًّ   
 ًّ ,    ’  ًّ 
  ًّ      
         

ًّ , , ًّ  
-ًّ  

., 
(...)

    
   
ًّ    
    
    
.  

 ًّ   
 ,    
,    
    
    
   
      
    
     

     ֹּל 
    , 
, , , 
, ,  
 , , 
  ًّ ֹּל 
ًّ   
     
    
    
    
    ًّ 
ًّ     
    
 ,      
 ,     
     
   
    
    
  

,(...)

     
    
 ,    
   
   
    
    
    
 ًّ   
    
  ,  
,    
 ًّ , 
    
 ,  ֹּל 
 ًّ ,   
    

    
     
     
     
ًّ    
   
  , 

    
      
      
    
    
  ֹּל  
 

,(...)

   ًّ 
    
     
 ًّ   
     
    
    
   

    
    
ֹּל.    
    
   -
-,  

    ًًّّ 
    
    

    
    
     

      
    
    
  ًّ  ֹּל 
     
    
   
   
ًّ    
    
   ֹּל  
   ًّ 
  /   
   
    
  

ًّ    

   

 , 

    
    
    
     
    
    
    
    
ֹּל    
 ,    
,    
  , , 
     
     
     
     
ًّ      

      
     
   , 
   ֹּל  
,   ,  
, . ًّ   
 ‘   
 ,  ’  

 ًّ   
   
  ًّ  
 ,  , 
 ,  , 
    
ًّ    
    

ֹּל   ًّ 
    
    
   , 
 , ֹּל 
  ًّ 
   ًّ 
ًّ ֹּל 

  

   

     

  , ًّ

,(...)

    
 ًّ   
   
 ًّ   
   
    
  ًّ  
    ًّ 
  ًّ   
    
   
   ًّ 
     
    
    
ًّ      
ًّ     

   
    
 ,   
   
     
  .   
   

     
   
  ًّ  
    ًّ 
,  ًّ ,  
ًّ  ֹּל   
  

      

 ֹּל. 

,    

   

,(...)

    
     
   
    
     
   ًّ 
    
   
     
    
   

    
    
    
  ,   
,  ,   
ًّ ,   ًّ 
,   
,  ,  
  ,  
,   , 
  ֹּל  
     
  ًّ 

   ًّ 

  ًّ 

  ,   
,(...)

   ًّ 
   
    
ًّ    
ًّ     
  ًّ 
     
  ًّ  
      
    
     

     
     ًّ 
ًّ    
ًّ      
    
    
    ًّ ًّ 
  ًّ 
  ,   
, ֹּל     
     
     
  

  

      ًّ

    ًّ

  

   

  
ًّ   

 ’   
   
 ًّ  
    
    
  



    ,     
     / 
       
        

  

 
,  , 

 
, , 

 
,  ًّ 
, ,   

   
 , , 

With Best Compliments....

ASHIS KU. RATHA
M.D. A.K. TRADERS

Gudiapokhari, Pipili,
Puri

With
Best

Compliments....

PROP : ANANYA
Uniforms & Bags

Barabhuja Market G-44
Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar

ASWINI SAHOO

   
  
  

  , 
,   
  

 
  , 

   
  
   
 , , 
   
 

  ֹּל
  , 

   
   
   
, ,   
  

 
   , 

36


,  , 


ֹּל

 ,
 ֹּל    
ًّ      
,   ,   
     
     
     
      
       
     
   ًّ    
     
       

ًّ       
         
      
     
    
     . 
 ,     
. . ,   . 
.  ,     
  ..     
     
 . . . ,  .  
..      

    

   
: 

        

,()
      
   
   
 - 
    
    
     
    
    
     
   
 ..  
    
    
     
   
   
   ֹּל  
  
    
   
   
   
   
   
,     

    
    
    
   
   
  ,  
    
    
    
   
    
      
    
,    

    
,   
     
    
    
    
   
    
    
     
    
    
    
   

  
     

,()
        
    
     
     
     
    ًّ 
 ..    
      
    ֹּל 
     
     
     
     
    ًّ  
      
   

, 
 (...)

  
  
  
       
   
   
   
   
  
   
    
   
 ًّ   
   
   
    
   
   
    
  ًّ 
 ًّ  
 ,  

   

  

  

   
  

,()
        
         
()        
        ,   ֹּל 
          
         
         
          
    
   
    
    
()       
   ,    ֹּל   
     ًّ,  
 ,    ֹּל    
ֹּל         
        
          
 ًّ ,       
          
     ,  
    ֹּל     
       
         
        
        
        
,      

    
  ,    
      
    ًّ  

    
  

    
   

,(...)
   
   
   
    
   
  ًّ 
,   
    
    
    
   
   
    
   ًّ 
  , 
    
  
  ًًّّ 
   ًّ 
    
    
   
   
 ֹּל  
   
   
   
   
    

     
    
  ,  
ًّ     
   
   
  ֹּל 
   
  
   
    
    
   
    
  ًّ 
    
    
   
   
   
   
    
    
    
 

    
    
   
 ًّ ,  
    
   

    
ֹּל    
    
    
   
  

   
   

  
  
 
,(..):  
    
    
      
     
 ًّ  
     
    
  ًّ   
   
     
  ,  
ֹּל , . ,  .. 
ֹּל,  ,  , 
 ֹּל    

   ֹּל  
   , 
      
 ًّ  
      
    
      
 



   
  

BOIPARIGUDA
LAMPS

(Boipariguda)
Dist.- Koraput

  !!
    ""   

     "   ֹּל" 
     ,  ,  ,  

      

   ֹּל
, 

  


   


‘’   ֹּל  
     
    

   

  
,  

   
    

 
 

For SHRI MAHAVIR FERRO
ALLOYS PVT. LTD.

Kalunga I.E. Kalunga
Dist.- Sundargarh-770031

       
 

 

Jai Balaji Jyoti Steels Limited
Regd. Off . : Unitech House, Uditnagar

Opp. Income Tax Offi  ce, Rourkela-769012
Telefax : 0661-2510164

Jai Balaji Group is one of the largest manufacturers of steel in the 
private sector in Eastern lndia’ We have integrated facilities for 
producing steel in our eight manufacturing units spread across the 
states of West Bengal, Chhattisgarh, Odisha & Jharkhand in lndia.

OFFICE
5, Bentinck Street, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700001 

Phone : (O) 2248-9808,2248-8173
Fax: (91) (033) 2243-0021
E-mail : jaibalaji@vsnl.net

WORKS
Tainser, Near Birkera

Dist.: Sundargarh, Orissa
Phone : 2450162

2nd, Daily Market,
Jeypore (Odisha)

BHULAXMI
INFRATECT (P) LTD.

‘’    
    



     
     

   

  
, ,, , 

        
        

      

 
,  , ,

, 

   
  
   
 , , 
   
 

ًّ 
   , 

  -  ., 
  : , -
 - -, 

       
      ֹּל 
     
    ֹּל   
/ 

  ,


See Career 
Appointment

on every
Wednesday & Saturday

Your classifi ed advertisement published in Dharitri will be listed 
free in Dharitri online edition : dharitriepaper.in



,  , 



   : 
       

   
     

     
     

          
      ‘’    

           
         

   ֹּל       
            
 ..   ֹּל  
         
  ‘ًّ ًّ’   ֹּל     
          
           
ًّ         

:           
       .  ًّ 
ًّ ֹּל         
          
          
          
.      .  
         
         , 
          
        

              
   ֹּל       
   ًّ     
  ,  ֹּל    
         




,   ,

 ‘’         ‘’ 
         

- ,
 

:  
  
  
   
  
  
   
   
  
   
   
   
   

 ...      
        
        
         
       

: 
  
   
    
   ,  
ֹּל       
        
      ֹּל   
         ֹּל 
      ًّ    
-   ֹּל -’       
          

    
   
   
    
   
   
   
   
   ًّ 
   
  

:   ֹּל       
  ֹּל   ,     , , 
             
           
      ֹּל      
            , 
ًّ, , , , , ,  ֹּל   
           

          
            
,          
         %  
           
  %          
ًّ       %    
     ًّ  .%    
     %      
          

   ֹּל      
  %      

 ًّ     
  ًّ   

    
ًّ       

          
       %  ًّ    
            
         ًّ 
ֹּל      ًّ % ֹּל  %  

,       ,    
   %    

      
   
   

 

:      ֹּًّל  

      
 

       

       

       

      

       

      

     
    

       
 

     
   

     ֹּל   

       

      

   ’ ًّ     

       
  

         

:   ,               
      
   
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  
  
  

 ‘’, 
‘  ’  ‘   ’                             

   

   
  

  
 
ًّ 

:  -    
      
-      ֹּל 

        
   -    
   ֹּל     
      
         
       
         
   

 , 
  

  
   

 
 


  


 ًّ% 
 


    
ًّ   

  
 


    

      



 
,  , 

        

  

 

   








ًّ:          
- : dharitriagamiasha @gmail.com 

  

 

 ֹּל

 
(), 



- .....           ?
-    ............    ?
-  ֹּל     ًّ ..............
      ...  ?
- ‘   ’ ..............  ? 
-    ’ ..........
         ? 

    


 


  


 


  


 


 

ֹּלֹּל
      ,        ,  
  ,        ,      
                  
                
       ֹּל...        ֹּל... 

 ,    
   

   , 
       
, ًّ   
     
     
     
 ֹּל   
     
 ֹּל      
      
  ... 
  :   
 ًّ   
    
     
    
,   
    
     
     
  ,   
      

 ًّ    
    
     
     
    
     
   

 :  

ֹּל    
    
    
 ,   
    
    
   
,   

     
    
    
   ֹּל 
   ًّ 
   
  

 :   
     
   ’ 
     
   
    

    
  

’  :   
’    
     
    
    
    
   
    
    

      
      
 ֹּל    
     
 

  :  
ֹּל ֹּל   
     
ֹּל     
    
    
 ֹּל    
     

    
       
   
    
 

 ًّ : , 
,  ֹּל  
    
    
     
     
 ًّ    
     
   ,  
    
      
    
   

’ :   
    
   ,  
,  ,  ֹּל 
 ًّ,   ,  
 ֹּל    
   

    
    
 ’   
    
    
     
    
   
  
,   
     
    
   
    
   
   
...

     
      
   
   ,  
    
 
      
    
    
   
     
    
,     
     
     
   
    
   
    
    
    

     

    
    

 ,   
     
     
     

    
     
   
    

             
              
       ...

     
      
     
   ًّ   
        
     
     
   ًّ   
  ًّ
 ًّ    

      
    
  ًّ    
ֹּל     
   

  ًّ     
     
      
    
      , 
     
     
    
   

      
,  ًّ   
     
    
     
,     

  ًّ    
      
   ًّ  

     
    
    
 ًّ   
      
  ֹּל  
     
    
    
     
   ًّ 
    

5



ֹּל


, ,   ,  



  ًّ    

    ֹּל 

,(..)

    
 , ֹּל 
    
     
      
    
    
    
    
    ֹּל ֹּל 
  ًّ  ًّ 
     
      
     

      
      
    
       
    
  ֹּל  
      
    
 ًّ    
     
    
    
     
    
    
    

     
    
   
    
     
    
    
,    
       
    
     ًّ 
   ֹּל 
    
    
    
  ,  

,    
    ًّ, 
      
,    ًّ, 
    
ًّ,    
ًّ,     ًّ, 
       
  ًّ  ֹּל 
 ًّ   
    
   
   
    
     
     

     

ֹּל      , 

 ,

ֹּל     
   ًّ  
 ֹּל   
      
   
    
    ًّ 
    
  ֹּל  
    
     ֹּל. 
 , ֹּל  
    ًّ 
,      
      
    
,    
     

     
    
 , ًّ ًّ . 
 ًّ ,   
 ًّ    
  ‘ ’ 
 ًّ     
, ,   
,     
ֹּל     . 
 ,   ,  , 
.      
    
  , .  
  ًّ  
    ֹּל 
   ,  
 ,  ًّ  
     
    

  
 ,: 
  
   
    
     
     
   
      
    
    
,    
,    .  
ًّ    ًّ  
     
 ًّ  
 .  ًّ, 
   ًّ 
    
   , .  
 , ֹּל.   
,  ,   
      
    
     
    
  ًّ 
    
    
 

 , 

   
     
     
   ًّ  
ֹּל     
     
   
    
(  ) 
   
     
      
    
     
     
     
    
  ֹּל   
     
    
   
    
 ًّ 

   
   
,   
   
     

    
    
    
     
    
    
    
ֹּל    
   
   
    
    ֹּל 
/   
     
    
   
     
    
 ..  , 
    
   
    
    
  ًّ   
     
   
 , , 
  ,  
     
  

     

    

,(..)

    
 ֹּל  
 ًّ   . 
    
   
   ًّ 
    
     
    
  .  , 
    
    
   ًّ 
   .  
 ֹּל   
 ,     
ًّ   

    
    
    
    
     
    
 ,    
     
    
   
.    
     
    
   
     
ًّ     
    
 , .   
     

  
 

/., 
(..):    
     
    
  . 
     
     
    
   
,  , ֹּל  
    
   ֹּל  
    
    
   
     
     
 ,  , 
 ,   
 ,  ًّ  
     
ֹּל     
ًّ 

    ًّ
, (...)

     
   ًّ  
      
    
   

  ,  
    
    ًّ 
,  ًّ,  
    
 , ,  
     

     
ًّ  
   ًّ 
   
     
   
ًّ     

    
    
   
   , 
   ,   
   
     

,(...)

 ًّ   
  ًّ  
    
    
      
   
   
     
   
    
ًّ   , 
  ًّ ًّ 
,   ًّ  
  ًّ, 
    
-   
  ֹּל    
    
    
   
     
   
  ًّ  
  ,  
    
   
 ,    
,   , 
    

ًّ   
ًّ   
  ,  
    

 -   
    
    
    
    
    
      
     
,    , 
     
,  ., 
   , 
   
  ,  

 ,   
,    
  ًّ 
-    
    
    
 ًّ   
    
     
     
 ًّ  .  
     
   ًّ  
 , ًّ  
,   ًّ 
,  ֹּל   
    
 ֹּל  ,  
 ًّ  

,(..)

    
   ֹּל  
     
    
    
    ֹּל 
    
    
   
    
 ,   
 ,   
   
 
-   
   ֹּל 
    
 ًّ  
    
    
    
    
 ,    
,    

    
 ֹּל   
     
    
    
    
  
-    
    
ֹּל    
  ֹּל  
     
     

,    
     
    
 ֹּל  
 ,    
     
ًّ    
    
ًّ    
:    
  ֹּל  
     
ֹּל    

   
  ֹּל   
     
ًّ   
    
ًّ    
ًّ    
    ًّ 
 
-  
 ֹּל    ًّ 
    
   
   
  .  
     
     
    
   
ًّ- ًّ  
   
 ֹּל   ًّ 
   
    
  
   

    
   
    
 
-    
    
    
    
    
   
      
   
   . 
 ,    
 ,     
  
-    
   
ֹּל    
  ًّ  
ֹּל   
     ًّ 
       
   ֹּًّל 
     
  

  ֹּל  

 

   

     

,(...)

    
    
 ًّ   
    
ֹּל    
   
   
ًّ,   
  ًّ 
   
 ًّ  
    
    
,   
.  ,  
   
,    
 ֹּל   
 ,   
    
    
‘’    
   
,    
 ֹּל  , , 
     

, 
 
ًّ 

,   ًّ

ֹּל  ًّ  



ֹּל


,   ,  



 ,

     
   
 ֹּל ًّ  
    ֹּל 
    
 ًّ    
    
    
 ֹּל   
    ֹּל   
  ًّ  
     
    

ֹּל     
     
    
  ,  
,  ,  , 
 ,   ֹּל 
    
    
 ֹּל   
    
    
    
     
  ֹּל  
     

 ًّ   
      
ًّ  ֹּל   
    
       
   , 
,    
      
ًّ,  ًّ 
     
     
 ֹּל    
   
ًّ     
    

 ,

   
()    
  ‘ ’ 
   
    
   
       
   
   
ًّ    
      
ֹּל    
     
    
     
    
, , ,   
    
   
 ,  
,   , 
   ًّ  

     
 ,    
  , 
ًّ  ,  
  ,  
     
,   ,  
      
    

     
    
    
 ֹּל   
   ًّ  
   
    , 
 ֹּל  ,  
    

     
      
ًّ ,   , 
 ,   ,  
 ,  , 
 ,     ًّ 
     
  ًّ 
    

 ,

     
    
     
ًّ    
  ًّ 
     
     

   
 ֹּל    
     
   
   
,    
ًّ    
    
, .   ,  

 ,    ًّ 
     
  ,  
  ,   
,   ًّ     
  ,  
,    
    
ًّ     

 ,

     
     
    
    
     
ًّ   ֹּל  
     
     
     ًّ 
     
ًّ    
 ًّ   
     
     

    ًّ ًّ 
    
   
  ًّ,   
    
      
   
  ’   
     
   ,   
    
     
    
     
     
    

      
      
     
    ًّ 
     
ًّ ًّ  
  ֹּל 
    
    
      

  ًّ  
    ًّ 
     
 ֹּל  
     
     
     
     
    
   
  , 
     
,    
     
    
   

  ֹּל  

   
   
     
  

  ‘ ’  

    

     

 ֹּל   

 ,

      
     
    
     
     
   

   
   
     
    
 ֹּל  
      
     
     

-   
      
    
   ,  
       
 ًّ   
 ًّ   
  ًّ  

   
      

   ًّ 

       

 ,

   
   
   ֹּל 
   
   
  ,  
 ֹּל  
  , ًّ 
 ֹּל  
    

   
   
    
,   
,  ًّ 
,  ֹּל  
 ֹּל   
   
   
    
     
ֹּל     

   

  

 , 

 ,   
   
  ًّ 
   
   
   
   
    
     
   
    
 . ًّ  
   

    
 .  ֹּל,   
 . .   
    
   
    
    
   ًّ 
  ֹּל 
    
   
    
   
     
    

  ًّ 

   

 ,

     
  ًّ 
     
     
 ()   
    
 ֹּל./  
     
    
     

     
     
    
    
    
     
    
    
   
   
ًّ   
   

   

 ,

    
  ֹּל   
   
 ًّ  
    
 .   
   
   
  ֹּל   
 , - 
    
 ֹּל   
   
  
         
  ֹּל  
     
     
   ,  
    
  ֹּל   
     
     
   
    
  ,   
   , 
   ֹּל  
 ,   
   ًّ 
,    
 -  
    
   
ًّ   

  
ֹּל 

  ’     
    
 ًّ   
     
   

   
 ,:  
    
     
     
   ()    
()    
     
      
   ,  
    
     
    
    
    
    
    
     
     
     
   
ًّ    
    

 
 
 
,(...): 
   ًّ 
     
    
 ًّ    
    
     
    
      
    
   , 
    
      
      
     
ًّ   ,  
 ,   
,   , 
   ًّ 


  
 
,(...):  
ֹּל     
     
     
   ()   
  ًّ  
    
     
     
ًّ    
   
    
    
   ֹּל  
  ֹּל  
  



15


, ,  , 

ֹּל

    ًّ ًّ

    

  

  
 
,(...)

     
    
    
     
     
    
  ,   
      
     
      
   
     
    
      
     
     
     
     
   
  ֹּל / 
   

,(..)

    
    
    
     
    
,     
   
    
 , 
    
     

     
  , 
, ֹּל ,  
    
    
 ًّ  
    
ֹּל   , 
   , 
     
    
     
  

, (.../..)

    
   ֹּל 
ًّ   
    
   
    
     
    
   
    ֹּל 
  ֹּל ,  
      
    
 ,  ًّ , 

 ,  , 
 , . , 

 ,   
 ًّ 

.,(...)

.   
    
   
    
    
   ًّ 
    
    
      
     
    

     
    
    
 ًّ  
    
,    
  ,  
  ,  
,  , 
    
    
     
   

,(...)

    
    
    
    
   
     
    
   
   
    
     
     
   

,    
    
      
    
    
      
     
    
    
    
    
    
    
ًّ,    
,     

 ,   
,  ֹּל  
,  ֹּל  
 ,   
 ,  
 ,  
 ,  , 
    
 ֹּל   
,  , 
, ,  
ֹּל,  ,  
, .  ًّ, 
.  ,  , 
   

 
 
,(..): 
   
    
  ًّ  
    
    
     
    
    
     
ًّ    
     
ًّ    
     
     
      
    
 ًّ    
  ,   
     
  ًّ  ًّ

     

   

  

  

 ֹּל ًّ 
,(...)

    
  ֹּל () 
    
    
   ًّ  
    
    
     
    
     
    
 

    

    
    
    
   
    
 ًّ   
    
    
/   
, , , 
     
     
      
     
      

     
    
     
,   ,  
    
     
   
    
      
 ֹּל     
      
    
     
  ֹּל    
     

     
   
     
    
ًّ      
     
     
   
    
   
ًّ  ,  
  ,  
   
   
   

    

     

ًّ     

,(..)

   
    
    
   
ֹּל ًّ   
     
     
     
   
 ًّ  
    
    
,    
 ,   

    
     
    
    
  ֹּל   
  

  
    
     
 ًّ ֹּל  
   
   
    

   
     
  
    
  ֹּל  
    
      
     
     
   ًّ  
     
 ֹּל ֹּל 
    

     
   
ًّ ,   
    
    
   
    
ֹּל   
    
     ֹּל 
     
    
    
    
    
   

    
  ًّ      

    

 ,(..)

    
    
   
     
       
     
 ֹּל    
    
   
    
   
    
      
     

    
ֹּל. ,   
     
      
    
   
 ,  ֹּל ًّ 
     
    ,, 
    
,  ,, 
      
      
     
     
     

    

   
  

 ֹּל 
 

,(..):  
    
   ֹּל 
    
  ًّ   
   ֹּל  
  ًّ  
     
    
  ֹּל   
    
  ֹּל  
ֹּל   ًّ 
    
  

,(..)

 ..  
     
  ًّ 
    
    
     
    
     ًّ 
     
   .  
 .   
    
 ..  
,  ًّ  
   
    

    
 ًّ   
 ًّ  
    
,  ,  
 ,   
ًّ,   
     
   
 ًّ  ًّ  
  ,  
    
     
 ֹּל ,   
 ًّ   
ًّ     
 ًّ   ًّ,  
     

   ًّ  
   , 
 ًّ   
 ֹּל  
  ًّ 
    
ًّ     
    ًّ 
   ًّ  
    
    
   ֹּל  
    
 ًّ   
  ًّ  
   
 ֹּל   
 ًّ  

    ًّ

 
,(...): 

   
   
    
   
    
    
    
    
   
   
 ًّ    
    
    
     
 ,  , 
 ,   
 ֹּל 

 ֹּל 

,(...): 
     
 ֹּל     
   
  ًّ  
   
    
   ًّ,  
,  ,  
,  ,    
    
    
   ,  
     
     




,  , 

BUSINESS

   LED 
 bulb  
   
Contact: 7978628533, 
7381599164.        D-15732

REAL ESTATE

SALE
One BHK fl at for sale 
near Sea beach, Puri 
with modern facilities. 
Contact: 0674-2561050, 
8260011011.          D-15126

   
NH-16    
 Possession 
, ’ 
 Project 
 30ft road  
8018474890.               D-68431

    
 1000sqft. 
5,50,000. Contact: 
8908492594.         D-15304

Resale furnished 
2BHK fl at for sale at 
Patia top fl oor. Contact: 
7978751719.         D-67519

TO LET
1BR, Drawing, Bath, 
Kitchen for small 
Family/ Student/ 
Bachelor near 
Ravitalkies, Siba 
Nagar, Tankapani 
road, Bhubaneswar. 
9437562371.         D-67263

HEALTH CARE

Rejuvenate and ayurvedic 
full body massage 
by smart therapist. 
9114402304.            D-68904

Take full body therapy. 
Just call 7852986810. 
D-68527

Full body herbal 
massage with 
refreshment expert 
therapist. 7381239385, 
06 742540855.        D-68915

Experience full body 
massage with us (expert). 
Call: 7377048581, 
06742597822.         D-68916

Herbal full body massage 
by smart / expert 
therapist. Contact: 
8338067247.            D-68917

Experience winter 
therapeutic Abhyanga 
massage feeling 
refreshing energetic: 
A p p o i n t m e n t - 
9668374480.            D-68918

Refresh your mind and 
soul with best therapy 
at Orchid Salon/Spa. 
9937287222.        D-68722

Ayurvadic full body 
massage Ladies 
& gents. Contact: 
9861064981.         D-68721

Ayurvedic full body 
massage ladies & 
gents smart therapist, 
9668814589.        D-68723

Ayurvedic full body 
massage smart 
boy’s therapist home 
services available- 
9937929638.         D-15701

CONSTRUCTION

Construct your building 
as per your terms and 
condition. Contact: 
9937064680.        D-27284

Do you want to 
construct buildings 
on your own plot ? 
Contact: Sachi 
Pattanaik, B.Tech 
(Civil)- 9338401309, 
9439143273.          D-67510 

Built your Residential 
& Commercial 
Project with best 
quality Material @ 
1349/- Onwards with 
20 years experienced 
Technical team. We 
provide Architecture, 
Structural & BDA 
Plan approval. 
SMPL Infratech – 
9040008777.        D-15712

AUTOMOBILE

SALE
Tata Indigo ECS private 
Regd. No. personal use 
in good condition. Tata 
Ace mega 2018 model for 
sale. 9439778849.   D-67734

Scorpio VLX 2014, 
Bolero Pickup 2014 
2015, Bolero Comper 
2013, Maruti RITZ 
2011, Honda City 
2008 for sale. Contact: 
8908213777.        D-67735

CLASSIFIED
BOOKING STATIONS

 

Divorcee Bengali 
Kayasta girl, 33+, 
13/6, white complex, 
having son 8years. 
Early marriage, caste-
no-bar. Contact: 
9937631537.          D-66627

Govt. CESU ًّ 37 
     
any-caste   
7008080967.         D-67921

Beautiful Khandayat 
girl, 1984, 5’4”, 
27/12, MA, service 
BBSR/ 1988, 5’3”, 
14/6, PH.D. Contact: 
“ S W A Y A M V A R ” 
9861501286.         D-60857

For Bhandari bride 
94/5.4”/ / +2 
Arts and Gudia bride 
92/5.2”/ / B.Com. 
“Akankshyagroup”, 
7978736177.         D-68222

Divorcee bride 
Engineer 34, 
Teacher 30, Railway 
clerk 42 (caste-no-
bar)-7873374269. D-68630

BRIDE WANTED
Son age 28 B.Tech 
NIT, Rourkela 
working Central 
Govt., MAHARATNA, 
Salary 18 Lakhs, 
7008986003.             D-15656

Son age 32 MBBS 
KMC, Manipal PG 
Radiology AIMS, Kochi 
Doctor AIMS, BBSR, 
8144589551.         D-15658

  LIC, 
Internet  
   32 
    
 7377701129, 
jadabanandamoha 
pat ra@gmai l .com. 
D-15673

, , , 
, ,   
  
7978736177.          D-68224

Tanti boy 1986 
B.Tech, MBA 
Software Engineer 
MNC Bangalore. 
9437555525.         D-15652

Wanted Suitable Bride 
(Patara/ Kapudia) For 
Self Employed Educated 
Youth, 31 Years, (No 
Caste Bar), Contact: 
9078109854.           D-15735

Deserving Karan groom 
B.Tech (IIT, Kharagpur), 
MS, PHD. Working as 
a Scientist. (Caste-
no-bar). Contact: 
9861022750.           D-68928

Alliance required for 
Handsome Bengali, 
Kayasta Boy BE, 
MBA aged about 28 
years coming from 
an affl  uent family 
working in non IT 
(Banking) Company 
as a Manager in Pune. 
Contact: 9371076688.          
D-15703

GROOM WANTED
 46,5’.4”,B.Com, 
Govt. job   
60,000/-,  , 
,   
    
9009491423.         D-15734

Girl age 28 B.Tech IIIT, 
BBSR MBA XIMB, BBSR 
working in Govt. Bank, 
7008986005.            D-15657

Now Matrimonial ads. only 
on  Wednesday & Sunday

 Book 1 Get 1 FREE

HIG Duplex row 
house on 26.7ft x 58. 
2ft land with 594sqft. 
ground fl oor & 
594sqft. fi rst fl oor for 
sale at Niladri Vihar, 
B h u b a n e s w a r . 
C o n t a c t : 
8356933601.           D-68034

New Duplex, 3BHK 
sale at Gudia Pokhari, 
Bhubaneswar with 
all amenities plan 
approved bank 
fi nance available 
7077598070.           D-68919

Residential plots 
available in Canal 
road, Laxmi Sagar and 
Badagad, Contact: 
7978751719.        D-67518

  
SC Plot 1200sqft. 
4,44,000/-,  
ًّ  
outright - 
9 3 4 8 8 1 7 6 4 9 , 
6371569855.        D-68443

B h u b a n e s w a r 
 NH 
 plot  
9090963952.       D-68451

3BHK at Damana 
Chhak near Club town. 
Price- 85/90 lakh. 
Contact: 8249083968, 
7978414100.         D-15592

11000sqft. single 
plot near C.V. 
Raman college, 
Janla Sqft. 800/- 
9438400633.       D-68448

Yellow zone gharabari 
plots Jharapada, 
Tankapani road Sai 
Temple eastfacing 
plots available 
booking, Simplex near 
B.J.E.M-(2) 15,80,000/, 
7735738102.         D-15708

 Tamando 
yellozone plot 
30ft  , 
 ready 
to move Duplex, 
9348767829.         D-68441

Patta Holder gharabari  
private plot near 
Keshora Bank Colony, 
B h u b a n e s w a r , 
9437283845.                 D-67264

B h u b a n e s w a r 
Kesura SBI  
  ًّ  
ֹּל Airport 5k.m 
 plot - 
9078736851.         D-68445

Versa hermitage- 
1BHK, studio fl ats 
available for sales 
at the holy land of 
Puri (Hurry, few fl ats 
left) 9861930740, 
9437030740.          D-68913

Book 3BHK Duplex having 
land area 1400sqft. 
and construction area 
2100sqft. at Nandan Vihar, 
Patia, Bhubaneswar. 
Price- 77 Lakhs 
7504392698.              D-68922

Outright plot sale 
Chhatabar Bypass 
roadside 3000sqft. 
15,00,000/-, in 
front of Apartment, 
9437306208.          D-68447

  
()   
    
plot 30’   
 9692712917, 
8249728525.        D-68449

Ready to move 2/3 
BHK fl at in landmark 
PH-2, Sundarpada, 
Big Society, 
clubhouse, park 
available. Contact: 
9 9 3 8 5 6 9 0 1 4 , 
9861433014.         D-15661

2/3BHK ready to 
move premium 
duplex and fl ats 
at DHPL Sahoo 
Residency near 
M a n c h e s w a r 
Railway Station. 
C o n t a c t : 
9 9 3 7 0 5 9 8 9 1 , 
8908292617.          D-15714

4/5 BHK Duplex with 
Gated Community at 
Balianta (Land-1400 
& Construction- 2200 
@ 60,00,000 / 2600 
@ 70,00,000) and 
Residential Land 
at Jaanla- 750/- 
Balianta- 900/-, 
Andilo- 1200/-, Aiims- 
1650/-, Rudrapur- 
1750/-, Raghunathpur- 
2200/- Mplanets: 
9 9 3 8 2 1 9 3 9 7 , 
9861022055           D-15711

2800sqft. gharabari 
plots immediately 
sale at Bomikhal, 
B h u b a n e s w a r , 
only buyer directly 
contact Deepak- 
9 9 3 7 3 2 9 9 9 9 .             
D-68038

2BHK simplex 2600000 
fi nishing Hanspal low 
cost plot available. 
7853930213           D-68629

Yellowzone ready to 
move plot near NH, 
Pitapalli, Khordha. 
9 4 3 7 8 2 7 9 6 6 , 
7978441564.        D-15729

Flats for sale at 
DHPL Crystal 
R a g h u n a t h p u r . 
C o n t a c t : 
9 9 3 7 0 5 9 8 9 1 , 
8908292617.         D-15713

, Ravitalkies 
Sai mandir   
  Possession 
i m m e d i a t e l y . 
9178660666.        D-68927

PURCHASE
  
  plot fl at 
  ًّ ? 
“Akankshyagroup” 
7978736177.          D-68225

2BHK available near 
Chilipokhari, Tankapani  
road, Bhubaneswar, 
Contact: 8249305801. 
D-67105

1Room with bathroom 
at Main Road 
S o u b h a g y a n a g a r 
for offi  ce/ residence. 
9000004523.        D-67736

3BHK fi rst fl oor at 
Mahavir Nagar Lane-3 
Samantarapur for family. 
9438037307.           D-59861

Commercial purpose 
2nd fl oor 1850sqft. 
KIIT Square, Patia, 
B h u b a n e s w a r - 
9861041397.         D-68037

300sqft. shop, 
A/43 near Reliance 
Fresh, Ruchika 
Market, Baramunda, 
B h u b a n e s w a r . 
8763246739.          D-67262

1300sqft. independent 
house for offi  ce/ 
guesthouse at 
Pragati Enclave 
Chandrasekharpur. 
C o n t a c t : 
09437165036.       D-68628

   
  

, , 
: 
: 

    
 

  

 

   -

   
: 
: 

 , ,     
     
    ,  

  

: 

:  , : , 
 ֹּל         

  
 

   -

  
 

, 
: 
: 

 ًّ    
   

  

 : 
: , , , , 
,    

  
 

 -

   

   
     
     

  
: 

 ֹּל   

 

     -

  ()

  

, 
     
      ֹּל 
   ًّ   
  ًّ 

 :
, ,  ,  , , 
, , , , ,   

,   
  -  -

  -

  : 
 ًّ , : 
,   
  +  
     
  
     
    
    
   
    
ֹּל- / 
          / 
   
   
   
 



   -

  ًّ

   
    
    
ًّ   
 ֹּל  

    
     

    
    

Your Classifi ed 
Advertisement 
published in 

Dharitri will be 
listed free in  

Dharitri 
Online Edition:

dharitriepaper.in

  
    
  /-
  /-
 ( ) ..: 
 . (H) X 

. (W) 
  

ASSET PROPERTIES
R.P. Patra, Plot-3766, Opposite 
Reliance Footprint, Rabi talkies 
chakka, Lewis Road, Ph-(0674) 
2435756 (Tel/Fax) 9337124748 

(What’s app) 9439963384

AMAN ADDCARE
Plot No: 114/7, Airport 

Square, Bhimpur, 
Bhubaneswar- 751020

Email ID: amamaddcare@gmail.com
Whatsapp & Mobile No: 

9937426436, 9853380364
ANITA

ADVERTISER
S-17, BDA Market Complex, 

Nilakantha Nagar, Near Passport 
Offi  ce, Nayapalli, BBSR-12 

Chinmaya Choudhury 
Ph:9338991113, 9439811130
Email: anitaadvt@gmail.com

ANNAPURNA 
COMMUNICATION

Qtr-VII, H-185, C.S.Pur, BBSR
Prabina Kumar Mohanty

Ph: 9337336614, 7008967858
CUTTACK

DHARITRI OFFICE
Link Road, P. K. Ratha, Mob: 

9437196416

MAHAVEER 
COMMUNICATION
Kantapada, Nakhara, 

Cuttack, Sura Narayan 
Sahu, Phone: 9438282244

OMM SARALA SERVICES
At- Othaka, Po/PS- 

Nischintakoili, Dist- Cuttack, 
Contact : Ashok Ku. Mohapatra 

Ph :  9438283428

APIC COMPUTERS
Balagandi Chhak, Puri, 

Madhusudan Mishra, Mob: 
9861235622

J. N. MOHANTY & SONS
Infront of Annapurna Theatre, 
Grand Road, Puri, Deepak 

Mohanty, Mob: 9437285941, 
9861451995

BERHAMPUR
DHARITRI OFFICE

Contact: Siba prasad Das, 
Mob: 9040449673

MANIKA COLD CABIN
Dhenkanal Bus-Stand, 

Dhenkanal, Manabhanjan 
Pattnaik, Mob : 9937233228

VIDYA PURI BOOK STORE
Puri Badasankha, 

Sibaram Pradhan, Mob : 
9861446582

AMBICA COMPUTERS
Sanjeeb Ku. Patra, 

Rajanahar Chowk, Singhlal 
Complex 1st Floor, Jeypore, 

Mob : 9439773311

MOHAPATRA JOB 
CENTRE

C/o. Judhistir Mohapatra 
Saranda, Dist : Bargarh, Ph 
: 7894062647, 9338154701, 

E-mail : aeiodissabgh@gmail.
com

SAINEE 
COMMUNICATION
At- Beheramal, PS/ 

Dist- Jharsuguda, Contact : 
Chinmaya Kumar Dwibedy, 

Mobile: 9861434126

PANI
COMMUNICATION

Suphan Ku. Pani, 
Dharmasal, Jarka, Jajpur. 

Mobile: 8280196228



,-

     
     
    
()    
    
     
    
     
     
    
   
    

    
 ,     
 ًّ  
   

  () 
    
    
    
     
 ֹּל   ًّ 
     
     

     
     
   ًّ

   
    
,  ֹּל   
      
 -  ًّ  

   
  ֹּל   
     
  -   
 ,  
    
   
     
    
    
    
ًّ   ًّ 
    
 .%     
  ,   
ֹּל     
    
    

  ًّ:      
        
ًّ    ֹּל  
         
       

  , 
 ֹּל. : 
         
   -        
  (MGNREGA)      (NSAP) 
    ًّ      
           
           
          
  ,   , VRP    
      /,  , 
ֹּל  , MATE  ًّ     


. 
ֹּל.

  


  
(   

  )

  
 
 
  


    
  / 
 / 
,    
 




 



 




 








NSAP MGNREGS



, 
ֹּל, 
, 

, 


-







 
 








-







 
 








-







 


-


 


.


-BSSO, ֹּל-
RWSS-JE-II, -

APO, -MI, 
-BPM



ֹּל, 
, , 
, 




-







 
 








-







 
 













 


-


 


.


ֹּל-BPM, -
APO, -WEO, 
-RWSS-JE-II, 

-MI



, 
, , 
ًّ, 



-







 
 








-







 
 








-







 


-


 


.


-APO, 
-BPM, -
WEO, ًّ-BSSO, 

-MI
   ًّ  
. ..      .    
  ֹּל      .    
     .     
  ,    / 
      ֹּל     

./-   , 

,-

   
()   
   
 ًّ  
    
(),  
     
(),  
ًّ  
    
   

    
    
 ًّ ,  
  , 
   
    
     
   
   
  ,  
 ,  ًّ 
     
   

 
 
,-:   
     
’    
   
    
    
   
     
   
    
     
    ֹּל 
    
    
    ’ 
     
ًّ   

,-

-    
   
    
    
     
 ًّ   
   -
     
    
    
ֹּל   ֹּל   
    
      
ֹּל      
     
 %    

     ֹּל 
     
    , 
ֹּל   ֹּל   
     ֹּל 
    
    
    
    

  
  

,-:  , 
 ,  ֹּל 
      
     % 
     
     
    
,    % 
    
      
     
    
    
    
 ًّ   
    ֹּל 
     
     
    ًّ 
     
     
    
     
ًّ 

,-

  
   
    
   
    
   
   
   
   
    
    

    
   
   
    
    
   
   
   
   
  ,  
ًّ .  , 
 ֹּל  
     

   

   
  

 

   
 

   
    

 ֹּל  

  
 

  
 
,-:   
      
     
    
     
  ًّ   
    
 ًّ  ֹּל   
     
+     
,   + 
  ,   
  ًّ  
    
     
   

,-

     
    
     
      
 ֹּל   ًّ 
    
     
   , 
    
 ,  ֹּל, 
    ֹּל 
   ֹּל 
    
     
      
    
     
     

,-

    
   ֹּל 
    
    
 %   ֹּל 
     
 %    
    
     
     
    
     
     
   ًّ 
 ..   
    
     

    
ֹּל    
    , 
ًّ,    
ֹּל    
   
    
   , , 
, ,, , , 
,  ֹּל    
   

    
  
,-:   
    ( 
 )     
 ֹּל  ֹּל 
    
    
    
    
    
,  ,  , 
 ֹּל,  
,  , 
 ,  , 
 ,  
, , ֹּל ֹּל 
     
    
     
     
 

   

  

 

35

  
 

17Business
Sunday, 15 December 2019

    
 .    
  

-   ,  ًّ-   ,  ًّ

ֹּל      
,     
   

-  , ֹּל ًّ-  , ֹּל ًّ



40


,  , 

ֹּל

,(..):  
   
  ֹּל  
    
    
 ًّ  ֹּל  
     
  ًّ  
      
     
    ’ 
      
     
    
   
 ֹּל    
,     
     
    
     
     
    ًّ 
    
,     
ًّ   

 (), 
(..)- ًّ 
    
 ًّ   
    
  ֹּל   
     
   
 -, - 
     
    
  -, -
     
  
     
  ًّ ֹּל  
    
     
    
      
    
      
ًّ      
   
 ֹּל     
   
  

ًّ,(..):   
     
     
 ()     
      
 ًّ    
 ()   
   ًّ 
ًّ      
     
    
    
  

   
  ֹּל

- 

   
 

  -    
       

-  
     ًّ

  ֹּל ًّ  
    ֹּל  
  

- , ֹּל   , ֹּל  

   
 
 

ֹּל,  (): 
   
()     
    
 ֹּל  
    
     
    
   
   -, -
    
   
    
  ًّ,  
ًّ   
ֹּל     
ֹּל    
    

   
    
   
 ًّ  
    
 ًّ  ًّ  
ًّ   -, 
-    
   
    
  ًّ ًّ  
    
-    
ًّ   
ًّ -, - 
    
   -
, -  

,  ( )

   () 
 ֹּל    
  ًّ   
     
        
   
      
     
ًّ   
    
 ًّ   
    
    

  ًّ   
 ًّ    

   
   

   
   
    
  
    
   ֹּל 

   
      

       
       
 ًّ    
     
ًّ     
    
 ًّ    

,  ()

   
    
ًّ   
ًّ ֹּל  
   
   ًّ 
   
    
   ًّ 
    
   
ًّ ًّ  - 
   
    ًّ 
   
     
     
   ًّ  

 -   
   ًّ 
 ًّ  
     
     
 ًّ -  
    

    
    
   ًّ  
 ًّ 

   .. 
,   
    

,   ֹּל 
,    
   
   
,  ,  
,   ًّ 
ًّ  

 (),  (..): 
     
   
   
 ًّ -   
     
       
     

      
     
     
      
     ًّ 
-      
    
-   

    ًّ 


    

    

,() 

   ًّ 
    
 ًّ   
’     
    ֹּל 
.    
   
 ֹּל    
    
.     
    
    
    
ֹּל    
     
     
   ֹּל  
    
     
    
        
    

ֹּל   
 ֹּל   
     
     
    
    
   
    
  ,   , 
     
    
     
ֹּל   
     
      
   

  ֹּל  
/    
   
  
    
       
ֹּל      
    

    
, ًّ  ,   
    
    
  ֹּל 
  ًّ  
 ,    , 
 ,    
    
   

ֹּל 
  ֹּל: . 
   
  ֹּל: . 
  , ( 
- ,  - 
,   - , 
 - /,  
- /)
  ֹּל:  
 /, ( - , 
 - ,  -
/,  - /)

 ,

  () 
 ֹּל    
    
     
     
    
  ֹּל  
 ֹּל   
 ًّ   
     
  ֹּל   
 ,    
    
   ֹּל 
    

    
    

ًّ     
     
     
    
     
   
 ֹּל   

   ֹּל 
      
   
 ֹּל-   
     
 -  ֹּל 
    
    
     
     -
 ًّ  ֹּל . 
     
  .  
   ֹּל  
    
     
 ֹּל    
    
    

  ֹּל

ֹּל  

 :   
  

   
,  ( ):
    
   
  (     
   ) 
 ֹּל    

     
     
    
    
()  
     

        
  
   
    
ֹּל    
  
    
    
    
   
  
  
  
    

     
  () 
  ֹּל   
     
      
     
    
     
 ,  ,  
     ֹּל 
    ֹּל  
       
    
     
    
    
  ֹּל  
    
     
            

  

, ( ):  ًّ 
   ًّ    
     
-        
  -   - 
       
 ֹּל      
     ًّ  
   
-   
 ًّ  ֹּל 
  -  
    ًّ    
ًّ        
     ًّ 
       
     ֹּל 
    ًّ 
      
      

 

 
  

 

    ًّ   
-        

 :  



40


,  , 

ֹּל

ًّ,(..):  
    
    
     
     
     
    
ًّ   
      
,     
     
     
     
 ًّ   
     
   ًّ   
   ًّ 
    ًّ 
ًّ   

ֹּל,(..):  
  ًّ    
    
     
     
ًّ     
     
     
     
     
    
     
     
     
     
     
    
    
     
      
      
     
    

,:   
 ֹּל    
ًّ     
     
     
     
    
     
     
     
     , 
      
    
   

 ,  (): 
   ًّ 
     
ًّ    
   ًّ  
    
  ()  
     
   ًّ  
   ًّ 
 ًّ   
    
    
ֹּל ًّ    
 ًّ ًّ   ًّ 
     
      
  ًّ   
  ًّ  
   ًّ 
    ًّ 

     
    
    
 ֹּל  
     
   
    
 ًّ    
ֹּל   ًّ 
   

  
 

 ًّ 
 

   
 

ًّ    ًّ

  ֹּל   
      
   

- ,  ֹּל ًّ

     
      
   
- ,    ,   

,:   
    
    
  ֹּל  
 ()    
    
 ًّ   
      
     
     
     
    
   
    
   

,:   
    
    
     
ًّ   ًّ  
    
     
    
      
    
ًّ    
    
     
    
      
ًّ     
     
 ֹּל   
’  ֹּל   
      
     
     
 ًّ  . 
   , 
    
    
  ًّ  
   
     

ًّ,(..)

    
    
  ًّ   
  ًّ  .. 
ًّ   
  -  
     
    
ًّ     
     
    

     
     
    ًّ 
    
     

    
     
     
      
ًّ     
    
    

    
     
  () 
ًّ    
    

    
     
 ֹּל     
   ًّ   
   
    
    
    

    
    
     
    
     
     
    
       
     
    
    
   ֹּל   

    
   ֹּל 
    
    
    
    

  ًّ  
ֹּל  ֹּל  
    
     
      
     
     

 ًّ    
     
    
     ًّ 
 ֹּל    
   
   
   

   
 - ֹּל   
    ًّ 
    
    

   
     
    
    
    
    
  ًّ  
   
    
    
    
    
   

     
  

 
   
    
     
    
   
    
     
    
    
    
     
    
   
    
    

   
   
     
    
ֹּל    
     

   
 ֹּל  
   
    
   

ًّ     
    
      
 ًّ    
    ֹּל 
    

     
  ًّ    
ًّ    
 ֹּל   
    

     
   
   
    
    
  ًّ  

ֹּל  ًّ  
   , 
     
    
    
    
    
     
    
   

 -()

    

       

 
   :  
 (),  
 (- ), 
 ,  
,  , 
 ,  , 
 ,  , 
 ,  
ًّ,  , 
 ًّ,    
   

ًّ 
 .


  

 
ًّ

  :  
 (), 
 ,  
,  ,  
ًّ,  , 
 ,  
,  , 
 ,  
,  , 
 ,    
  

 : -  ًّ       ًّ      

 ,:  - 
  ًّ    
  ()   
    ًّ    
    
   
   
   
ًّ    
    
      ًّ  
     
       
 ًّ       
     


 

 
    

 :
ًّ   

   
 



www.orissakhabar.com/ www.dharitri.com                   Press Regd. No. R.N. 21326/74 Postal Regd. No. BN/42/18-20.         , ,  /         Berhampur, Sunday, December  15/ 2019

1-Printed and published by Tathagata Satpathy on behalf of  Navajat Printers & Media  Pvt. Ltd. and  printed at Navajat Printers, B-15, Industrial Estate, Rasulgarh,  Bhubaneswar. Published at 11/2, Industrial Estate, Berhampur, Editor - Tathagata Satpathy, - 

     
 
,(...)
    
      
     
  ()  
    
    
  ,     
    
     
    


,(..)
ֹּל        
           
()   ֹּל       
ًّ        
  ًّ     ًّ 
         
,        
        ًّ  
         
         
       


	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

